UNITE HS MINISTRY
2023 Winter/Spring Schedule
Sun, Jan 8		-	UNITE SNOW FUN/MOVIE NIGHT (5-8pm)
· Let’s start the New Year with lots of fun, hoping we get some snow; snowball war, snowman competition, hot chocolate, movies, etc – great night of fun, fellowship, & dinner
Sun, Jan 15		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· SOLID GROUND – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
Sun, Jan 22		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· [bookmark: _Hlk88559006]CONFUSING TIMES topic – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
Sun, Jan 29		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· SOLID GROUND – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups

[bookmark: _Hlk121299415]Sun, Feb 5		-	UNITE/EMERGE TALENT NIGHT (5:30 to 8pm)
· A fun night of fellowship & dinner together as well as a celebration of gifts & talents to praise our God – Invite friends & start thinking about your talents – Sign-ups coming soon
Sun, Feb 12		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· CONFUSING TIMES topic – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
Fri, Feb 19		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· SOLID GROUND – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
Feb 24-26		-	WHITEOUT Retreat (Camp Spofford)
· Retreat for UNITE & EMERGE – see flyer & sign up sheet

Sun, Mar 5		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· CONFUSING TIMES topic – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
[bookmark: _Hlk79140695]Sun, Mar 12		-	UNITE NERF WAR (5-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· FUN NIGHT – different battle games outside & inside using Nerf equipment (bring your own nerf stuff – we will have some) – Dinner together; Invite friends
Sun, Mar 19		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· SOLID GROUND – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
[bookmark: _Hlk120089438][bookmark: _Hlk79067422]Sun, Mar 26		-	UNITE & EMERGE Family Night (5:30-8pm)
· Our 2nd event to bring our Middle school & High school students together as well as their parents/families for some fun – Parents will be able to again experience & enjoy what we do on youth group nights – we’ll have games, snacks, worship, & a chance for growth in communication – we hope that at least one parent for each student will join us!

[bookmark: _Hlk79140571]Sun, Apr 2		-	UNITE “THE HUNT” (4-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· Great event starting with dinner – move into a Video Scavenger Hunt in teams – finish with fun watching the videos, enjoying some dessert
Sun, Apr 9		-	NO UNITE – HAPPY EASTER
Sun, Apr 16		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· SOLID GROUND – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
[bookmark: _Hlk79141552][bookmark: _Hlk79141120]Sun, Apr 23		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· CONFUSING TIMES topic – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
Sun, Apr 30		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· SOLID GROUND – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups

Sun, May 7		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· CONFUSING TIMES topic – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
Sun, May 14		-	Happy Mother’s Day (No Youth Group)
[bookmark: _Hlk91585099]Sun, May 21		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· SOLID GROUND – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
Sun, May 28		-	KOINONIA DAY (12-9pm) – Cost = ??
· This is our special combined UNITE & EMERGE event to draw closer to God and draw closer to each other in koinonia – More info for this event coming

Sun, June 4		-	UNITE (6-8pm @ Wintonbury)
· CONFUSING TIMES topic – games, prayer, worship, & d-groups
Sun, June 11	-	Senior Celebration Party (5-8:30 @ church)
· Let’s celebrate our seniors graduating with fun, fellowship, food, & sharing memories
